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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP Liaison Coordinator  <3GPPLiaison@etsi.org>
3GPP TSG SA WG5
Thomas Tovinger  Chairman, 3GPP TSG SA WG5 <thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com>
Christian Toche  Vice-Chairman, 3GPP TSG SA WG5 <christian.toche@huawei.com>

Jean Michel Cornily  Vice-Chairman, 3GPP TSG SA WG5  <jeanmichel.cornily@orange.com>
From:
Lincoln Lavoie, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair <lylavoie@iol.unh.edu> 

Liaison Communicated By: 
Manuel Paul, BBF liaison officer to 3GPP  <manuel.paul@telekom.de>    

Date: June 14th, 2018 
Subject: Cooperation on Network Slicing
Dear Colleagues, 

BBF would like to thank 3GPP SA5 for your April 9, 2018 liaison response and the clarification that you are looking for specific, normative references you can use in your work.

The normative references you are requesting for the transport network environment must address many technologies and, as such, involve many different network management interfaces which need to be considered in the context of network slicing.  
We have started internal analysis of the considerations above and intend to subsequently define what we believe is needed as one or more network management interfaces for network slicing.  Given the volume of work to be done, the interface definitions will not be ready in your Rel-15 timeframe.  
We will keep you apprised of our progress and welcome your input.
We look forward to continued cooperation on this important topic.
Sincerely,

Lincoln Lavoie,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair
CC:

liaisons@broadband-forum.org
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO  <rmersh@broadband-forum.org>
April Nowicki, Broadband Forum Member Support Manager <anowicki@broadband-forum.org>
David Allan, BBF WWC Work Area Director  <david.i.allan@ericsson.com>
David Sinicrope, BBF R&T Work Area Director  <david.sinicrope@ericsson.com>
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A list of upcoming meetings can be found at https://www.broadband-forum.org/news-events/meetings/upcoming-bbf-meetings 
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